PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5514752

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EON SPORTS, LLC	12/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WIN REALITY, LLC
Street Address:	4200 N. LAMAR BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 150
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78756

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16404313		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)954-8528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-954-5430

Email: processing@icaplaw.com

INNOVATION CAPITAL LAW GROUP, LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 19800 MACARTHUR BLVD., SUITE 280

Address Line 4: **IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EON2-PAU01BN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VIC LIN
SIGNATURE:	/Vic Lin/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Conversion Docs#page1.tif source=Conversion Docs#page2.tif source=Conversion Docs#page3.tif source=Conversion Docs#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 049127 FRAME: 0972**

505467949

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:45 AM 01/02/2019
FILED 10:45 AM 01/02/2019
SR 20190008773 - File Number 7219252

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION CONVERTING EON SPORTS, LLC

(a Florida limited liability company)

10

WINDENLITY, LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

This Certificate of Conversion is being filed for the purpose of converting Eon Sports, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Converting Entity"), to a Delaware limited liability company to be named "Win Reality, LLC" (the "Converted Entity") pursuant to Sections 605.1041-605.1046 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act (the "FRLLCA") and Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "Act").

The Converting Entity does hereby certify as follows:

1. <u>Date and Jurisdiction of Formation of Converting Entity</u>. The date on which, and the jurisdiction where, the Converting Entity was first formed, which jurisdiction has not changed, are as follows:

<u>Date</u> <u>Jurisdiction</u>

October 16, 2017 Florida

- 2. <u>Name and Entity Type</u>. The name of the Converting Entity immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion was "Eon Sports, LLC" Immediately prior to the effectiveness of the filing of this Certificate of Conversion, the Converting Entity was a Florida limited liability company.
- 3. Name of Converted Entity. The name of the Delaware limited liability company to which the Converting Entity is being converted and the name set forth in the Certificate of Formation filed in accordance with Section 18-204(b) of the Act is "Win Reality, LLC."
- 4. <u>Approval of Conversion</u>. The conversion of the Converting Entity to the Converted Entity has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-214 of the Act and Sections 605.1041-605.1046 of the FRLLCA.

[Signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 049127 FRAME: 0973

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,	Eon Sports,	LLC has	caused this	Certificate of	f Conversion to
be signed by its duly	authorized offic	cer as of λ	zember 1	7, 2018	. 8.	

DON SPORTS, LLC

Bv:

Name: Chris O'Dowd Title: Member, CEO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF SVIN REALITY, LLC

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:45 AM 01/02/2019
FILED 10:45 AM 01/02/2019
SR 20190008773 - File Number 7219252

Pursuant to Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act:

- 1. Name: The name of the limited liability company is Win Reality, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. <u>Registered Office</u>; <u>Agent</u>: The address of the Company's registered office in Delaware is 919 North Market Street, Suite 950, Wilmington, DE 19801. The name of the registered agent of the Company at such address is InCorp Services, Inc.¹

[Signature Page Follows]

US:164076144v1

PATENT REEL: 049127 FRAME: 0975

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of December 77 2018 .

Title: Authorized Person

US:164076144v1

PATENT REEL: 049127 FRAME: 0976